Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 300 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MONTESI, GERAGHTY, GIRARD, BROCK, SIMPSON, VANSELOW, BRAYMER, SEEBER AND MACDONALD

APPROVING THE WARREN COUNTY CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS PLAN, AN ANNEX TO THE WARREN COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN, FOR OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Emergency Services has presented to the Criminal Justice & Public Safety Committee the Warren County Continuity of Operations Plan, an annex to the Warren County Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Continuity of Operations Plan establishes actions that the County will undertake in the event of a disaster to ensure that essential services provided by Warren County are able to continue, and

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan for Warren County was previously codified in the Warren County Plans and Policies in Chapter VIII (sections .001 to .068) and the Continuity of Operations Plan will be annexed thereto, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the revised Warren County Continuity of Operations Plan is hereby approved, and be it further

RESOLVED, that a copy of the Continuity of Operations Plan shall be placed on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, and that Chapter VIII (Sections .001 to .068) of the Warren County Plan and Policies are hereby amended accordingly to include this Plan.